Placement

Immediately after

the Placement

Issued and paid-up shares

(number of shares) 1 426,720,000 489,144,200

Issued and paid-up

capital (S$) 1 6,754,607 22,184,899(1)

Merger reserve (S$)(3) – 164,750 164,750

Accumulated profits (S$)(3) – 52,540,446 50,140,446(2)

Total shareholders’

equity (S$) 1 59,459,803 72,490,095

Notes:

(1) This takes into account the capitalisation of estimated expenses of approximately S$0.8 million incurred in

connection with the Placement.

(2) This takes into account listing expenses of approximately S$2.1 million incurred in connection with the Placement

and the expenses of approximately S$0.3 million for the allotment and issuance of the Consultant Shares and

Introducer Shares.

(3) Translated based on the exchange rate of S$1.00: RM3.0349 as at the Latest Practicable Date.

SHARE CAPITAL

59

The shareholdings of our Directors and Substantial Shareholders immediately before and after the

Placement are set out below:

Immediately before the Placement Immediately after the Placement

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Directors

Tan Kwee Chai(1) – – 366,979,200 86.00 – – 352,305,400 72.03

Tan Yong Chuan – – – – – – – –

Tan Ai Luang(2) – – – – 800,000 0.16 – –

Lee Dah Khang(2) – – – – 77,000 0.02 – –

Oh Seong Lye(2) – – – – 115,000 0.02 – –

Yeo Kian Wee

Andy(2) – – – – 115,000 0.02 – –

Substantial

Shareholders (other

than Directors)

Lian Yu Holdings

Pte. Ltd.(3) 366,979,200 86.00 – – 352,305,400 72.03 – –

Crown Leap

Limited(4) 59,740,800 14.00 – – 59,740,800 12.21 – –

Tan Kwee Lim(1) – – 366,979,200 86.00 – – 352,305,400 72.03

Shen Min-Hui(5) – – 59,740,800 14.00 – – 59,740,800 12.21

Other Shareholders

Lau Chia En(6) – – – – 788,462 0.16 – –

Tan Suat Lin(7) – – – – 461,538 0.09 – –

Public – – – – 74,741,000 15.29 – –

Total 426,720,000 100.00 489,144,200 100.00

Notes:

(1) Mr Tan Kwee Chai and Mr Tan Kwee Lim hold 43.17% and 22.37% of the issued and paid-up share capital of Lian

Yu Holdings Pte. Ltd. respectively, which in turn holds 352,305,400 Shares. Accordingly, each of Mr Tan Kwee Chai

and Mr Tan Kwee Lim are deemed to be interested in the 352,305,400 Shares held by Lian Yu Holdings Pte. Ltd.

pursuant to Section 4 of the SFA.

(2) As at the date of this Offer Document, Ms Tan Ai Luang, Mr Lee Dah Khang, Mr Oh Seong Lye and Mr Yeo Kian Wee

Andy have indicated interest to subscribe for and/or purchase 800,000, 77,000, 115,000 and 115,000 Placement